Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hilary Vieira	12/18/2009
Viraf Kapadia	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viraf Kapadia	
Street Address:	1020 Matheson Boulevard East	
Internal Address:	Unit 12	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 4J9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6606035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)887-0336 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022611045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher Address Line 1: 2000 M Street NW

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARLOW-2-5-10-2ND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-USPN6606035-2-4-10#page1.tif

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0841

PATENT

source=Assignment-USPN6606035-2-4-10#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0842 Please return signed/recorded to:
Boghosian + Associates Professional Corporation
1000 - 65 Queen Street West
Toronto, Ontario
Canada
M5H 2M5

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent

WHEREAS, the undersigned,:

Hilary Vieira (hereinafter "Assignor") and Viraf Kapadia (hereinafter "Assignee")

have made an invention entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AIRPOT RUNWAY MONITORING for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 19, 2001, Application No. 09/988,422 and in respect of which a patent was granted as U.S. Patent No. 6,606,035 B2;

AND WHEREAS Viraf Kapadia, a natural person and a resident of the Province of Ontario, desires to acquire the interest of Hilary Vicina in U.S. Patent No. 6,606,035 B2:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said Patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres;

Kapadia and Vieira acknowledge that patent U.S. Patent No. 6,606,035 B2 has been licensed by Vieira to other persons and acknowledges the entitlement of the persons to develop and market the patent in accordance with the terms of such licenses.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR further agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and assignment of foreign applications or patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ID:MANELLI DENISON PATENNE:004 R=96

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0843

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Boghosian + Associates Professional Corporation of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

1.

2.

Name: Hil

Date Signed

December 18/09

December 18/09

Rølf Piehler

1000-65 Queen St.W., Toronto, ON M5H2M5

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

FAX:905 815 9270

FEB-04-2010 01:15PM

ID:MANELLI DENISON

PATENT MUS RESER

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0844